(Last)

(First)

510 MADISON AVENUE, 7TH FLOOR

(Middle)

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Vashington,	D.C.	20549

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Footnote⁽¹⁾

Footnote⁽¹⁾

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Filed nursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Eychange Act of 1934

	1(5).			Tilce							Company /			1 1334						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* ARMISTICE CAPITAL, LLC			E	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol EYEGATE PHARMACEUTICALS INC [5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)								
(Last) (First) (Middle) 510 MADISON AVENUE, 7TH FLOOR			3. [EYEG] 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 07/30/2021																
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10022				4. 1	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
(City)	(St		Zip)		<u></u>															
Table I - Non-Derivat 1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yea			n	2A. Dee Execution	eemed Ition Date,		3. Transa Code (8)	ction	4. Securiti	ies A	cquired (A) or D) (Instr. 3, 4 an		5. 5) Se	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
						(montain Bay)		ĺ	Code	v	Amount		(A) or (D) Price		Reporte Transac (Instr. 3		d tion(s)	(Instr. 4)		(Instr. 4)
Common	Stock			07/30/202	21				S		68,188	3	D	\$2.692	2 ⁽²⁾ 977,775		I		See Footnote	
Common	Stock			08/02/202	21				S		192,77	5	D	\$2.402	(3)	785,000		I		See Footnote
		Ta	ble	II - Derivat (e.g., pu							sposed s, conve					wne	d			
Derivative Conversion Date Executive Conversion Date Executive Conversion Date Executive Exe		Deemed ecution Date, ny unth/Day/Year)		saction e (Instr.			Expiration e (Month/Da s				7. Titl Amou Secur Under Deriva Secur 3 and	int of rities rlying ative rity (Instr.	Deriv Secu	B. Price of Derivative Security Instr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficial Owned Following Reported Transactio (Instr. 4)	e s ally g	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Benefic Owners ct (Instr. 4		
					Code	e V	(A)	(D)	Date Exe	e rcisab	Expira	tion	Title	Amount or Number of Shares						
l		f Reporting Person* APITAL, LLO	<u>.</u>																	
(Last) 510 MA	DISON AV	(First) ENUE, 7TH FL		(Middle)																
(Street)	ORK	NY		10022																
(City)		(State)		(Zip)																
		Reporting Person [*] al Master Fur		ıtd.																
(Last) 510 MA	DISON AV	(First) ENUE, 7TH FL		(Middle)																
(Street) NEW Y	ORK	NY		10022																
(City)	_	(State)		(Zip)																
1. Name ar Boyd S		f Reporting Person [*]																		

(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The reported securities of EyeGate Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Issuer") are directly held by Armistice Capital Master Fund Ltd., a Cayman Islands exempted company (the "Master Fund"), and may be deemed to be indirectly beneficially owned by: (i) Armistice Capital, LLC ("Armistice Capital"), as the investment manager of the Master Fund; and (ii) Steven Boyd, as the Managing Member of Armistice Capital ("Mr. Boyd", and collectively with the Master Fund and Armistice Capital, the "Reporting Persons"). Each of Armistice Capital and Mr. Boyd disclaim beneficial ownership of the reported securities except to the extent of their respective pecuniary interests therein, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that either of them are the beneficial owners of the securities for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or for any other purpose.
- 2. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$2.6145 to \$2.7604, inclusive. The reporting persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in footnotes (2) and (3) to this Form 4.
- 3. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$2.3595 to \$2.5144, inclusive.

ARMISTICE CAPITAL, LLC by /s/ Steven Boyd, Managing 08/03/2021 Member

ARMISTICE CAPITAL
MASTER FUND LTD by /s/ 08/03/2021

Steven Boyd, Director

<u>/s/ Steven Boyd</u> <u>08/03/2021</u>

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Form 4 Joint Filer Information

Name:	Armistice Capital Master Fund, Ltd.
Address:	510 Madison Avenue 7th Floor New York, NY 10022
Date of Event Requiring Statement:	07/30/2021
Name:	Steven Boyd
Address:	510 Madison Avenue 7th Floor New York, NY 10022
Date of Event Requiring Statement:	07/30/2021